


Signum
Simplon ®
Sorbonne ®
Special News

St. Andrews ®

110-120
110-120
110-120
100-120
100-120

Days

to grow
100-110

100-110
100-110
105-110

90-100

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
1-2
1-3
1-3
2-5
2-5

14/16
2-4
2-4
2-5
4-6
4-6

16/18
3-5
3-5
3-6
5-7
5-7

18/20
4-6
4-6
4-7
6-8
6-8

6-9
5-7
7/+
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Starfighter ®
Stargazer
Striker

Styx
Sumatra ®

Tarrango

80-100
90-100
120-130
115-125
90-120
120-130

Days
to grow
90-105
90-100
120-130
115-125
95-110
100-110

10/12

1-2

Number of buds per bulb size

12/14
2-4
1-3
1-3
1-2

2-3

14/16

3-4

16/18
4-6
4-6
3-5
3-5

4-6

18/20
6/+
4-7
4-6
4-6
5/+
4-7

)

5-7

5-8



Tasman

The Edge ®
Tiber ®
Tigerwoods
Tom Pouce ®

Tourega

100-120
120-130
100-110
110-120
90-100

110-120

Days
to grow
100-105
100-110
100-110
110-120
110-120
105-115

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
2-4
2-5
2-3
1-3
1-3
2-3

14/16
3-5
4-7
2-4
2-4
2-4
3-5

16/18
4-6
6-9
3-5
3-5
3-5
4-6

18/20
5-7
8-10
4-7
4-6
4-6
5-8

10/+
5-8

5-7
7/+

wn1
N

ORIENTAL LILIES



(%]
0o

ORIENTAL IILIES

Universe ®

Va Banque
Viviane

White Balloons ®
White Cup ®
White Emperor ®

100-110
120-140
100-110
100-120
85-105
100-120

Days
to grow
100-110
80-90
95-105
90-100
95-105
90-100

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (c

12/14
2-3
3-5
1-2

2-4

14/16
3-4
4-6
2-4
2-4
2-5
2-4

16/18
4-5
5-7
3-4
3-5
4-5
3-5

18/20
5-7
6-9
4-5
4-6
5/+
4-6




White Hero ®
White Proud ®
White Shores
White Sky
Willeke Alberti
X Factor

Height
cm
110-120

100-110
100-120
120-140
90-100
90-100

Days
to grow
110-120
100-110
90-100
90-100
100-110
120-130

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size

12/14
2-4
1-3
3-5
2-5
1-3
1-2

14/16

16/18
5-7
4-6
6-8
5-7

2-4

18/20
6-8
5-7
7-9

5-7
3-5

)
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‘Kaveri’

Height Days Number of buds per bulb size (cm)
cm to grow 10/12 12/14 14/16 16/18 18/20 20/+
Kaveri 120-130 80-90 - 3-6 5-7 6-9 8-11 10/+




S m.QEm\ﬂI 10




OT HYBRIDS

Adelante
African Lady
Appleton
Arvandrud ®
Baruta ®
Baywatch ®

Height
cm
110-120
100-120
120-130
135-145
110-120
90-100

Days

to grow
85-95

90-100
100-110
90-100
90-100
90-100

1-3
2-3
1-3
1-2
1-2
1-2

14/16

1-3

16/18

3-5
3-5
3-5
2-4
3-4
2-5

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14 18/20

4-6
5/+
4-6
3-6
5-7
3-6

20/+

5-7
5-8



‘Candy Club’®

Bonbini ®
Bowmore
Campaign
Candy Club ®
Carbonero ®

Cocossa ®

90-100
120-130
105-115

90-100
110-120
100-110

‘Bowmore’

Days
to grow
90-100
110-120
90-100
90-100
80-90
90-100

10/12

‘Campaign’

1
i

‘Cocossa’®

i |

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
2-5
1-2
2-3
2-3
1-3
1-2

14/16
3-5
1-3
3-4
3-5
2-4
2-3

16/18
4-5
2-4
3-5

3-5
3-4

18/20

3-5
4-6
5-7
4-6
3-5

20/+

4-6
5-7

5-7
4-6

o
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Conca d'Or
Corcovado
Cyclone ®
Dalian ®

Dolce & Gabbana

Donato

Height
cm
100-110

120-130
100-110
110-120
130-140
130-140

Days
to grow
100-110
90-100
100-110
95-105
95-105
90-100

10/12

1-2

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
1-2
1-2
2-4
1-3
1-2
2-3

14/16
1-3
2-3
3-5

1-2
3-4

16/18
2-4
3-4
4-6
3-5
1-3
4-5

18/20
3-5
4-5
5-7
4-6
2-4
5-6

4/+
5-6
6-8
5-7
3-5
6-7



Ensemble
Etosha
Flashpoint ®
Forever
Fujian ®

Gaucho

150-160
130-140
130-140
100-110
120-130
125-135

‘Etosha’

Days

to grow
110-120

90-100
100-110
90-100
85-95
100-110

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)
10/12  12/14

= 1-2
= 2-3
= 2-3
= 1-2

14/16

1-3
3-5
3-4
1-3

16/18

4-5
2-4
5-6
4-5
2-3
4-6

18/20

4-5
3-5
5-8
5-6
2-4

20/+

6/+
3-5

o
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‘Ice Cube’

Gold City

Holland Beauty ®
Hypnose ®

Ice Cube

Jantine

Julie Fowlis

Height
cm
110-120
100-110
90-110
140-150
105-115
130-140

Days
to grow
100-110
90-100
90-100
100-110

85-95
100-110

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
1-2

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

14/16
1-3
2-3
2-4

2-4
2-4

16/18
2-4
3-5
3-5
3-5
4-6
3-5

18/20
3-4
4-6
4-6
4-6
5-8
4-6

20/+
4-5

5-7
5-7
6-9
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‘Lizinko’

Labrador
Largo
Lesotho
Lizinko
Manissa

Master

105-115
100-110
110-120
130-140
120-130
100-120

Days
to grow
85-95

95-110
100-110
105-115
110-120
95-110

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14

14/16

16/18
3-5
3-5
3-5
3-5
1-2
4-6

18/20
4-7
4-6
4-6
4-6
2-3
5-7

5-8
5-8

6-7
3-4
6/+

o
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‘Motown’® ‘Muscat’

A H

‘Ovatie’®

Height Days Number of buds per bulb size (cm)
cm to grow 10/12 12/14 14/16 16/18 18/20 20/+

Maywood ® 110-120 110-120 = 1-2 2-4 4-6 5-7 -

Motown ® 100-110 90-100 = 1-3 2-4 3-5 4-6 5-7
Muscat 105-115 100-110 = - 2-3 3-4 4-5 4-6
Nymph ® 130-140 100-110 2-3 2-4 3-6 5-7 6-8 7-9
Outback ® 100-110 90-100 = 2-4 3-5 4-6 5-7 6-8

Ovatie ® 120-130 80-90 = 2-4 3-5 4-6 5-7 -



OT HYBRIDS

X/

‘Palazzo’® ‘Paraguay’® ‘Pearl Queen’

i

’Pin_la’alace’

Height Days Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

cm to grow 10/12 12/14 14/16 16/18 18/20 20/+
Palazzo ® 120-130 95-105 1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6
Paraguay ® 130-140 90-100 = 1-3 2-5 4-7 6-9 7-10
Pearl Queen 110-120 90-100 = 1-2 2-4 3-5 4-6 5/+
Pink Magic 105-115 90-100 1-2 =3 2-4 3-5
Pink Palace 130-140 90-100 1-3 2-4 3-5 6/+
Pontiac ® 130-140 110-120
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‘Robina’

Profundo
Resolute
Rexona ®
Robina
Ronaldo ®
Saltarello ®

Height
cm
100-110
120-130
110-120
110-120
90-100
90-100

‘Ronaldo’®

Days
to grow
95-105
90-100
80-90
110-120
110-120
110-120

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
1-2
1-2
2-3

1
2-3
1-3

14/16
1-3
1-3
2-4
1-2
3-5
2-4

‘Saltarello’®

16/18
2-4
2-4
3-5
1-3
4-6
3-6

18/20
3-5
3-5
4-6
2-4
5-7
5-7

20/+

4-6
3-6
6-8



Satisfaction ®
Sensi ®

Serano

Shocking

Space Mountain ®
Tabledance ®

Height
cm
100-110

125-135
110-120
100-110
100-110
100-110

Days
to grow
90-100
95-105
110-120
90-100
80-90
90-100

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
2-3
2-4
1-2
2-3
2-3
2-4

14/16
2-4
3-5
2-3
3-5
3-5
3-5

16/18
3-5
4-6
3-5
5-6
4-6
4-6

18/20
5-8
5-7
4-6
6/+
5-8
5-7

20/+

6/+

N
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Thea
Timezone
Tisento
Valparaiso ®
Valverde

Virunga ®

130-140
130-140
100-110
120-130
130-140
130-140

A a

‘Valverde’®

to grow
95-105
110-120
95-105
110-120
90-100
90-100

10/12

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

12/14
1-2
2-3
1-2

1-3
1-3

14/16
1-3
2-4
2-4
1-3
3-5
2-4

16/18
2-5
3-5
3-5
2-4
4-6
3-5

18/20
4-6
4-6
4-6
3-5
5-7
4-7

20/+

6-9
6-9



‘Yelloween’

Yelloween
Zambesi ®
Zelmira ®

Zirconia

Height

cm
130-140

110-120
110-120
120-130

)

‘Zambesi’®

Zirconia’

Days
to grow 10/12 12/14
100-110 - 2-3
90-100 1 1-3
80-90 = 1-3
90-100 = 2-4

16/18

Number of buds per bulb size (cm)

14/16 18/20

5-7
5-6
4-6
5-7

6-9
6/+
5-7

N

3
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voar het ontwerpean van DrukYverk

For information about Lilies, pf&aﬁs contact:
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